RESOLUTION No.16-107

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN OUTDOOR EVENT PERMIT FOR TEAM DANIELLA'S FOUNDATION INC TO HOST THE "CHARITY FUNDRAISER" EVENT AT DORAL CENTRAL PARK, LOCATED AT 3000 NW 87TH AVENUE DORAL, FL 33172, ON SATURDAY, JUNE 4, 2016 FROM 11:00AM TO 7:00PM; PROVIDING FOR IMPLEMENTATION; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the Team Daniella's Foundation Inc. ("Applicant") seeks approval from the City of Doral for an Outdoor Event Permit, pursuant to the Application and support documents in Exhibit "A", which is incorporated and made a part hereof by this reference; and

WHEREAS, staff has recommended that Council approve the Applicant's proposed Outdoor Event Permit to host the "Charity Fundraiser" event on Saturday, June 4, 2016 at Doral Central Park located at 3000 NW 87th Avenue Doral, Florida, 33172.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Recitals. The above recitals are confirmed, adopted, and incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference.

<u>Section 2.</u> <u>Approval.</u> The outdoor event permit for the "Charity Fundraiser" event is hereby approved subject to the following conditions:

 Compliance with the comments made by the City of Doral Police Department, as set forth in Exhibit "B";

Res. No. 16-107 Page **2** of **3**

- Compliance with the comments set forth by the Parks and Recreation Department., as set forth in Exhibit "C"; and
- Acquisition and compliance with all required permits and performance of all necessary inspections prior to event start, provided by the City of Doral Building Department; and
- 4. Payment of all requisite fees, as set forth in Exhibit "D".

All exhibits are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by this reference.

<u>Section 3.</u> <u>Implementation.</u> The City Manager and the City Attorney are hereby authorized to take such further action as may be necessary to implement the purpose and provision of this Resolution.

Section 4. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

The foregoing Resolution was offered by Councilmember Ruiz who moved its adoption.

The motion was seconded by Councilmember Rodriguez and upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Mayor Luigi Boria	Yes
Vice Mayor Christi Fraga	Yes
Councilman Pete Cabrera	Yes
Councilwoman Ana Maria Rodriguez	Yes
Councilwoman Sandra Ruiz	Yes

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 11 day of May, 2016.

LUIGLBORIA, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CONNIE DIAZ, CMC

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF DORAL ONLY:

WEISS, SEROTA, HELPMAN, COLE, & BIERMAN, PL

CITY ATTORNEY

EXHIBITS



OUTDOOR EVENT APPLICATION TRACKING SHEET

Event Name: Charity Fundraiser	
Organization Name: Team Daniella's Foundation	Inc.
Submitted Date: 4-27-16 Event Date: 6-4-16	<u> </u>
Date SUBMITTED: 4-22-16 Date RETURNED: 4-29-16-69 Bifip fund regard	
POLICE DEPARTMENT	21 milal we w
Date SUBMITTED: 4-22-16	Police entired treat line
Date RETURNED:	E Duninging one store 4/24/1
PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT	Police emuital me up questions regarding terns time is Dimension on stars 4/24/2 (Forwarded to applicant)
SUBMITTED: 4-22-16	emoiled applient rejuly
RETURNED:	Buildry Permits. B. E.P. 4/26/16
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT	concided applies row,
Date SUBMITTED:	
RETURNED:	
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT	
SUBMITTED:	
DETUDNICO.	

☐ Public Property Event Permit☐ Special Private Property Event Permit



CITY OF DORAL PLANNING & ZONING DEPARTMENT OUTDOOR EVENT PERMIT

OOTBOOK EVENT TERRIT			
Special Event Charity Fundraiser Class			
Promoter/Organization Team Daniella's Foundation, Inc.			
Facility Address 3000 NW 874 Avenue Dates 6-4-16 to 6-4-16			
Hours of Operation to Estimated Attendance/Day			
TYPE OF EVENT:			
Music Parade Art Show TV Commercial Movie Filming			
Athletic Dother (specify) Comedy, Children Activities			
EXTRAORDINARY USES:			
Animals Firearms Explosives/Fireworks Road Closures Cooking			
☐ Alcoholic Beverages served* ☐ Tents/temp structures ☐ Aircraft			
Other (specify)			
* For events where alcoholic beverages will be served, page three of this application must be filled out.			
Approved: (Initials & Date)			
City Manager			
Planning & Zoning Director			
Building Official 4 2616			
Permit(s) Required? Yes No Type(s) B E P F			
Parks & Recreation Director			
Police Department			
Fire Department			

Please be advised that a Building permit and fee may be required.

OUTDOOR EVENT APPLICATION

4-20-16
Date of Application

Name of Person or Organization (Permittee) Team Daniellas Foundation
Mailing Address 441 Minola Dr. Miami Springs, FL 33166
Represented By Dania Collazo Title Director
Phone 786339-7560 Fax 305234 9010
Is your organization For-profit Non-Profit
Location or Park Area requested
Describe fully the space required for your event, and how your event will contribute to the benefit of the community We are in need of a space where we can set up a stage to entertain crowd, this event will bring araweness of childhood Cuncer.
What type of entertainment is planned, include performer(s) name(s) and/or group(s) name(s) Music, Comedy, Children entertainment. Ronald Borjas, El show de guaps, Franklin Virguz, Honorio torrealsa, David Comedia, Carlos Mariero, Banco, Custavo Alios, Las Chikas.
Dates of Event June 4, 2016
Rain Date (if any)
Period of Requested Use (Including Set-up / Tear-down and Clean-up time): From 8 a m To 8 p m
Hours of Operations 12 HAS
Estimated Size of Crowd: Participants Spectators / 000
Who is the contact person for your event?
Name Alexander Roo Alex Roo 1970 & gmail La
Address 441 Minola Dr.
Agency Team Daniella's Foundation
Telephone 786 403 7211

OUTDOOR EVENT HISTORY

	ents sponsored by your or e, date, total attendance, p		
			• •
1. Desember 20	015 Christmas	nartu Holtz	Childrens
	1.0	1.	11
hospital. Com	act Meterence	Heather 1	19 hony 727 542 530
No problem	۱.5		Childrens 19 hony 727 542 530
		•	
	4 / /		
2. Valentine	le le bration	Holtz Chile	rens Hospital
1 , 1 1	11.11	11.1	
Contact 641	ince Heather	Makony 72	7 542 500/.
		- /	
3. Eyster Ce	leprotion Holfz	Childrens	Hospital. 727-542-5301
		11/	<i>/</i>
Control 141	ternie Heath	Marony	727-542-330/
4.			
5.			
Do you owe anyone m	oney for expenses incurre	ed or revenue promise	d from prior events? WA
	/ 12. 2 / 2		,
Date	Event	Person	Amount Owed

OUTDOOR EVENT BUDGET

Detail fully the intended use, type of business and scope of operation

DETAILED REVENUE

Source	· Price	Total Amount of Income
	Total Reveni	
	i otai neveni	96
	DETAILED EXPENDITURE	:S
	3217 H223 24 21 131 131 14	
	Item	Total Amount of Expense
•		
	Total Exp	enses
	/ Net Income Exp	ected
	DETAILED IN KIND SERVIC	CES
/	- Inches	Value of Contribution
	Item	value of Contribution
	Total	Value
	Total	Value
escribe the intended use of		
escribe the intended use of	Total net income generated from this	
	net income generated from this	s special event
	net income generated from this	s special event
	net income generated from this	s special event

OUTDOOR EVENT ACTIVITIES/ELEMENTS

List all Co-Sponsors			
Name	Address	City, State Zip	Phone Number
What is the principal bu	usiness activity of these co-	-sponsors?	
Na	me	Ac	tivity
Will alcoholic beverage	s be served at your event?	Yes	No
		ь.	ъ.
		Beer	Price
*		Wine	Price
Describe who, where a	nd what time the alcoholic	: beverages will be ser	ved
			Manual Annual An
No Alash	′ /		
700 74/COM	0 1		
Will your special event	require tents? (Requires a	a permit if greater than	n 10' x 10' or if cooking
under any size tent)			-
Yes N	10 <u>/</u>		9
Indicate size and number	er of tents <u>/0</u> /0	OVID HEATS	
indicate size and number	i or terits 70 70	XIO JUNIZ	
What are the electrical	requirements of the Event	t ?	
Generator(s) - S	Size in Watts	OR Fed from Buildin	g Electrical
Number of light	es and outlats to be used		
	s and outlets to be used _		
What type of restroom	facilities will be provided?	Portable To	ilets
Number of toile	ets 2 (must sh Site Plan)	now location and dista	ince of the restroom
facilities on the	Site Plan)		
Will your special event	have live or taped music?		
vviii your special event	nave nive or taped music.	_	1 1 11
Yes N	No Type	of music Spani	sh Music Latin
		. ,	
Describe who, where a	and what music will be pres	sented / 5:/	sh Music (Latin
FIONI STAGE	10 cated On	NOTTA SICE	o' fully

OUTDOOR EVENT SALE OF GOODS

List items for re-resale offered and proposed prices. Use additional sheet if necessary.

Donated Goods	Price
Uprafed Goods	
	•
4-1-1-1	
	<u> </u>

Signed by Permittee Title Date

Date: JUL 29 2015

TEAM DANIELLAS FOUNDATION INC 441 MINOLA DRIVE MIAMI SPRINGS, FL 33166-0000 Employer Identification Number: 47-4602688 DLN: 26053608003805 Contact Person: CUSTOMER SERVICE ID# 31954 Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: December 31 Public Charity Status: 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990/990-EZ/990-N Required: Effective Date of Exemption: July 22, 2015 Contribution Deductibility: Addendum Applies: No

Dear Applicant:

We're pleased to tell you we determined you're exempt from federal income tax under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c)(3). Donors can deduct contributions they make to you under IRC Section 170. You're also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under Section 2055, 2106, or 2522. This letter could help resolve questions on your exempt status. Please keep it for your records.

Organizations exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3) are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined you're a public charity under the IRC Section listed at the top of this letter.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that you're required to file Form 990/990-EZ/990-N, our records show you're required to file an annual information return (Form 990 or Form 990-EZ) or electronic notice (Form 990-N, the e-Postcard). If you don't file a required return or notice for three consecutive years, your exempt status will be automatically revoked.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that an addendum applies, the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

For important information about your responsibilities as a tax-exempt organization, go to www.irs.gov/charities. Enter "4221-PC" in the search bar to view Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, which describes your recordkeeping, reporting, and disclosure requirements.

TEAM DANIELLAS FOUNDATION INC

Sincerely,

Jeffrey I. Cooper

Director, Exempt Organizations

Rulings and Agreements



Consumer's Certificate of Exemption

DR-14 R. 04/11

Issued Pursuant to Chapter 212, Florida Statutes

85-8016807999C-0	08/21/2015	08/31/2020	501(C)(3) ORGANIZATION
Certificate Number	Effective Date	Expiration Date	Exemption Category

This certifies that

TEAM DANIELLAS FOUNDATION INC 441 MINOLA DR MIAMI SPRINGS FL 33166-6035

is exempt from the payment of Florida sales and use tax on real property rented, transient rental property rented, tangible personal property purchased or rented, or services purchased.



Important Information for Exempt Organizations

DR-14 R. 04/11

- You must provide all vendors and suppliers with an exemption certificate before making tax-exempt purchases.
 See Rule 12A-1.038, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
- 2. Your Consumer's Certificate of Exemption is to be used solely by your organization for your organization's customary nonprofit activities.
- 3. Purchases made by an individual on behalf of the organization are taxable, even if the individual will be reimbursed by the organization.
- 4. This exemption applies only to purchases your organization makes. The sale or lease to others of tangible personal property, sleeping accommodations, or other real property is taxable. Your organization must register, and collect and remit sales and use tax on such taxable transactions. Note: Churches are exempt from this requirement except when they are the lessor of real property (Rule 12A-1.070, F.A.C.).
- 5. It is a criminal offense to fraudulently present this certificate to evade the payment of sales tax. Under no circumstances should this certificate be used for the personal benefit of any individual. Violators will be liable for payment of the sales tax plus a penalty of 200% of the tax, and may be subject to conviction of a third-degree felony. Any violation will require the revocation of this certificate.
- 6. If you have questions regarding your exemption certificate, please contact the Exemption Unit of Account Management at 800-352-3671. From the available options, select "Registration of Taxes," then "Registration Information," and finally "Exemption Certificates and Nonprofit Entities." The mailing address is PO Box 6480, Tallahassee, FL 32314-6480.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



Detail by Entity Name

Florida Not For Profit Corporation

TEAM DANIELLA'S FOUNDATION, INC.

Filing Information

Document Number N15000007055

FEI/EIN Number NONE

Date Filed 07/22/2015

State FL

Status ACTIVE

Last Event AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed 07/23/2015

Event Effective Date NONE

Principal Address

441 MINOLA DR

MIAMI SPRINGS, FL 33166

Mailing Address

441 MINOLA DR

MIAMI SPRINGS, FL 33166

Registered Agent Name & Address

BOLANOS, CHARO, ESQ 11001 SW 124 ST MIAMI, FL 33176

Officer/Director Detail

Name & Address

Title D

COLLAZO, DANIA 441 MINOLA DR MIAMI SPRINGS, FL 33166

Title D

COLLAZO, JOSE, SR 441 MINOLA DR MIAMI SPRINGS, FL 33166

Title D

MERINO, JENNIFER 6919 WILLOW LANE MIAMI LAKES, FL 33014

Annual Reports

No Annual Reports Filed

Document Images

07/23/2015 -- Amendment

View image in PDF format

07/22/2015 -- Domestic Non-Profit

View image in PDF format

Copyright © and Privacy Policies

State of Florida, Department of State





https://www.go/xgle.com/maps/@25,8024361,-80,3407083,17z



Team Daniella's Foundation, Inc.

a 501(c)(3) Non-profit Organization
A helping hand for families in need.
Raising awareness and funding research for Childhood Cancer.
No One Fights Alone.
P.O. BOX 660383
Miami, FL 33266
Tel: (786) 339-7560

Email: foundation@teamdaniella.org www.teamdaniella.org

4/26/2016

I (We) agree to hold The City of Doral, its agent and authorized personnel harmless and relieve them from any responsibility or liability for any legal action or damage, cost or expense (including attorney's fees) resulting from damage and/or personal injury that should occur on the premises.

Jose E. Collazo Sr

Director



Outdoor Events Submittal Checklist

Ev	ent Organizer: Team Daniella's Foundation Event Date: 6/4/16	
I.	Outdoor Event Application	
NIA	*Fee (350.00) \(\int \mathcal{Von-Prof} \tag{Frof}; \tag{F}	
III.	Hold Harmless Letter Denting 4/26/16	
IV.	**Site Plan [(Pending updated Site-plan)	
٧.	Insurance [(Pending)	
Ył. Wła	Owner's Letter of Approval @ Dovel Central Park	
VII.	****Consumer's Certificate of Exemption OR Letter from Department of Treasury (IRS)	_

^{*} Note: If application was submitted less than 7 days prior to the event, there is an additional late charge of \$200.00.

^{**} Note: Please attach a diagram of the set-up for the event. Show as much detail as possible. Show crowd flow, controls, seating, and parking. Also show configuration and sizes of stage(s), concession booths, tent(s) location, portable toilets, and fire protection equipment.

^{***} ONLY FOR NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATIONS



MEMORANDUM

To: \ Brian J. Sliman

Date: May 3, 2016

Deputy Chief

Via: VChain-of-Command

Re:

Action Plan: Team Daniella's Foundation

From: Stephanie Bortz

Special Events Coordinator

BACKGROUND:

The City of Doral received an Outdoor Event Permit application to hold a charity fundraiser event for the Team Daniella's Foundation. This event will be held at Doral Central Park which is located at 3000 NW 87th Avenue. This event will take place on Saturday, June 4, 2016, from 11:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. The promoter estimates the attendance for this event will be approximately one thousand (1,000) people. The purpose of this event is to hold a fundraiser for children going through childhood cancer. The main event area will be located on the east side of Doral Central Park and it will include fifty (50) 10x10 tents, a mobile stage, and two (2) portable toilets. There will be music playing from the stage area. Event parking will be within Doral Central Park.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the below extra duty police personnel be utilized for interior security and traffic control on the day of the event between 10:30 a.m. and 7:30 p.m.

TOTAL EXTRA-DUTY COSTS:

Rank	Number of Officers	Extra-Duty Rate	Hours	Total
Sergeant		\$54.05	9	\$486.45
Officer	4	\$51.30	9	\$1,846.80
	·		Total:	\$2,333.25

Attachments (14)

APPROVED DATE **DISAPPROVED** Cathy Jewett Cathy Jewett Lieutenant Lieutenant Fatima Nuñez Fatima Nuñez Captain Captain A104 Jose Seiglie Jose Seiglie Major Major Brian J. Sliman Brian J. Sliman Deputy Chief Deputy Chief

Outdoor Event Park Fees

Non-Profit (Doral)	Non-Profit (Other) For Profit		
Name of Organization:	Team Daniella's Foundation, Inc.		
Event Title:	Charity Fundraiser		
Event Duration:	11am - 7:00pm (8 hours)		
Contact Person Name:	Alexander Roo		
Contact Person Telephone:	786-403-7211		
Date of Event:	6/4/2016		
Park:	Doral Central Park		
Rental Location(s):	Zone A		
Parking Zone(s):	Zone 2		
Proposed Attendance:	1000		
Actual Attendance:			

Staff Fees Breakdown						
Employee Name	Title	Hourly Rate	# of Hours	Total		
TBD	PM	\$19.55	8	\$156.40		
TBD	PSA	\$11.00	8	\$88.00		
TBD	PSA	\$11.00	8	\$88.00		
TBD	PSA	\$11.00	8	\$88.00		
TBD	PSA	\$11.00	8	\$88.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
				\$0.00		
			Staff Fees Total	\$508.40		

Fees			
rees	Amount Charged	Amount Waived	Amount Refunded
Rental Fee	\$875.00		
Staff Fees	\$508.40		
Trash Container Disposal	\$250.00		
Restroom Holding Tank Cleaning	\$500.00		
Janitorial Supplies	\$200.00		
Parking Fee	\$0.00		
Additional Hour(s)	\$400.00		
Refundable Deposit	\$400.00		
Taxes	\$191.34	\$191.34	
Totals	\$2,733.40	\$191.34	\$0.00

Total Amount Charged	\$2,733.40
Total Amount Waived	\$191.34
Total Amoumt Refunded	\$0.00
Grand Total	\$2,542.06

Amount Paid	
Date Paid	
Check #	

Outdoor Event Park Fees

Comments:

- 1. All vehicles must park in Zone 2 to avoid interference with park patrons. Event organizer must provide parking management.
- 2. Organization will be responsible for ensuring that all third party vendors they are using have adequate liability insurance coverage. The organization will ultimately be responsible for any actions or incidents from any third party vendor.
- 3. The organization must provide the City with a certificate of liability insurance matching the insurance requirements provided to them.
- 4. Organization is to provide trash cans for their event area.
- 5. Organization is to obtain proper permits for all applicable amenities.
- 6. Organization is to provide a certificate of liability insurance which includes coverage for event participants.
- 7. Organizer must provide updated site plan.
- 8. Organizer must provide all necessary permits for restrooms, electrical plan, etc.
- 9. Organizer must provide stage specifications.





Parking Zones



Rental Zones

City of Doral - Outdoor Event Team Daniella's Foundation Inc.

No.	Participating City Departments	Required Fees		Notes
1	Police Department			Pending Fees
2	Parks & Recreation Department	\$	2,542.06	
	Grand Total	\$	2,542.06	